
Curriculum vitae

Ms.SIULIMANDI



M.A.inHindi,M.Ed.

Email:siulimandi.mandi3@gmail.com

Mob.No.-9748585493

 Objective–Toworkinachallengingenvironmentthatcould

stimulatemypotentialandcanprovidemeaverticalandhorizental

careergrowthtooverallbecomesuccessfulinthefieldofEducation.

AddressForcommunication:

D/O-DurgaMandi
BirohiHatpara

PO.-Birohi,Dist.-Nadia
PinCode-741245

PersonalProfile:

 Name : SiuliMandi

 Father’sname : DurgaMandi

 Mother’sname : SankariMandi

 DateofBirth : 17thAugust1988

 Gender : Female

 Marital
status :

Unmarried

 Nationality : Indian

 LanguageKnown: Hindi,English,Bengali



EducationalQualification

Degrees Board/
University

School/colleg
e/Unversity

Yearof
Passing

Marks
obtained

Div.

M.Ed. Visva-bharati,
Shantiniketan VinayaBhavana

2017 1282
(64.1%) 1st

B.Ed. Universityof
Kalyani,W.B.

JRSETCollege
ofEducation,
Palpara,Nadia

2014 916

(65.42%) 1st

M.A. VisvaBharati,
Shantiniketan

Hindi
Department,Visva
Bharati,W.B.

2011
480

(60%)

1st

B.A. VisvaBharati,
Shantiniketan

Hindi
department,Visva
Bharati,W.B.

2009
415

(51.87%)

2nd

Higher
Second

ary

C.B.S.E Kendriya
Vidyalaya
Kankinara

2006 305

(61%)

1st

Seconda

ry

C.B.S.E Kendriya
VidyalayaNo.1,
Kanchrapara

2004
213

(42.6%)
3rd

*QualifiedCBSENetinEducationheldonJanuary,2017.



Extra-curricularActivities:Participatedinvariousculturaleventsin
School,collegeandUniversitylevel.

Communicationskills:
1)Synopsispresentationon“AttitudeoftheB.Ed

StudentsTowardsInternship”

CompouterSkills:

 BasicknowledgeonComputer

 KnowledgeonInternetandExcel.

LeadershipQuality:Developedteam leadingskills,includingmotivate
team membersandencouragethem throughmyperformance.

Areaofinterest:ThenewandlucrativewayofTeaching,Interior
Decoration.

Declaration:Iherebydeclarethattheaboveinformationsgivenbyme
aretruetothebestofmyknowledge&belief.

Date:
Place:Halishar,North24Parganas,WestBengal (SIULIMANDI)


