# Curriculum vitae



Ms. SIULI MANDI

#### M.A. in Hindi, M.Ed.

Email: siulimandi.mandi3@gmail.com

Mob. No.- 9748585493

➤ <u>Objective</u> – To work in a challenging environment that could stimulate my potential and can provide me a vertical and horizental career growth to overall become successful in the field of Education.

## Personal Profile:

✓ Name : Siuli Mandi

✓ Father's name : Durga Mandi

✓ Mother's name : Sankari Mandi

✓ Date of Birth : 17<sup>th</sup> August 1988

✓ Gender : Female

✓ Marital Unmarried

✓ Nationality : Indian

✓ Language Known : Hindi, English, Bengali

## **Address For communication:**

D/O- Durga Mandi Birohi Hatpara PO. - Birohi , Dist.- Nadia Pin Code- 741245

## **Educational Qualification**

Degrees	Board/ University	School/colleg e/ Unversity	Year of Passing	Marks obtained	Div.
M.Ed.	Visva-bharati, Shantiniketan	Vinaya Bhavana	2017	1282 (64.1 %)	1st
B.Ed.	University of Kalyani, W.B.	JRSET College of Education, Palpara, Nadia	2014	916 (65.42 %)	1st
M.A.	Visva Bharati, Shantiniketan	Hindi Department,Visva Bharati, W.B.	2011	480 (60%)	1st
B.A.	Visva Bharati, Shantiniketan	Hindi department,Visva Bharati, W.B.	2009	415 (51.87%)	2nd
Higher Second a ry	C.B.S.E	Kendriya Vidyalaya Kankinara	2006	305 (61%)	1st
Seconda ry	C.B.S.E	Kendriya Vidyalaya No. 1, Kanchrapara	2004	213 (42.6%)	3rd

<sup>\*</sup>Qualified CBSE Net in Education held on January, 2017.

<u>Extra-curricular Activities</u>: Participated in various cultural events in School, college and University level.

#### **Communication skills:**

1) Synopsis presentation on "Attitude of the B.Ed Students Towards Internship"

### **Compouter Skills**:

- ✓ Basic knowledge on Computer
- ✓ Knowledge on Internet and Excel.

<u>Leadership Quality</u>: Developed team leading skills, including motivate team members and encourage them through my performance.

<u>Area of interest</u>: The new and lucrative way of Teaching, Interior Decoration.

<u>Declaration</u>: I hereby declare that the above informations given by me are true to the best of my knowledge & belief.

Date:

Place: Halishar, North 24 Parganas, West Bengal (SIULI MANDI)